



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 9702 of 2025

Satyendra Alias Subodh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Avdhesh Narayan Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Sarvesh Kumar Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Avdhesh Narayan Tiwari, learned counsel for the accused-applicant, Sri Rahul Gaur, learned counsel holding the brief appears on behalf of opposite party no.2 and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. This Court by order dated 27.08.2025 directed the issuance of notice to opposite party no.3. Office report dated 11.11.2025 reveals that the notice has been served on opposite party no.2 instead of opposite party no.3. This report is deprecated.
3. Office to issue fresh notice on opposite party no.3 (informant) at an early date.
4. List on 16.02.2026.
5. Interim order is extended till the next date fixed in the matter.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

December 9, 2025

Abhishek Sri.